iN THE MATTER OF
ACTISOL 110 CC
(In Liquidation)

MASTER'S REF: $33/2023

FIRST LIQUIDATION & DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

CO-LIQUIDATORS:

CBStC COOPER, DT MAJIEDT & N CRONJE
C/o CK INSOLVENCY, RESTRUCTURING AND
RECOVERY PRACTITIONERS
PO BOX 3065, TYGER VALLEY, 7536
TEL no 021 9102902




i

FIRST LIQUIDATION & DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

IN THE MATTER OF

ACTISOL 110 CC (in Liquidation)

THE ACTS OF THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
WITH REGISTRATION NUMBER 2005/051860/23 and

REGISTERED ADDRESS at 26 WARRAKER STREET, NEWTON PARK
GQEBERHA, EASTERN CAPE PROVINCE

DATE OF LIQUIDATION:

MASTER’S REF:

CoOLinmaToE.

A CLOSE CORPORATION DULY REGISTERED AND INCORPORATED IN TERMS OF

25 JULY 2023

$33/2023

£B3StC COOPER, DT MAJIEDT & N CRONJE

e

_DATE __ PARTICULARS

VOUCHER

RECONCILIATION STATEMENT

BALANCE — STANDARD BANK — Statement 3 - 24 JANUARY 2024

TO PAY

LIQUIDATORS’ FEES

- ENCUMBERED ASSET ACCOUNT 4

- FREE RESIDUE ACCOUNT

MASTER’S FEES

BOND OF SECURITY PREMIUM — 08/2023 - 08/2024
ADVERTISEMENT COSTS

PETTY CASH & POSTAGES

STORAGE FEES

LESS ALREADY PAID

BESTERS ATTORNEYS

SCUTH AFRICAN REVENUE SERVICES
- INCOME TAX as per ANNEXURE B
- VAT as per ANNEXURE °C*

AMOUNT CARRIED FORWARD TO SECOND & FINAL ACCOUNT
FREE RESIDUE ACCOUNT

AWARDED

Claim 1 - ORAGRAPH (PTY) LTD

PLUS INTEREST @ 8 % / ANNUM as from 25/07/2023 -
31/03/2024 = 251 DAYS @ R20,711 DAY

Claims 2 - 28 as per DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

3564552
34 108,21

283526
1125,00
1030,00
4 990,28
198308

707,64
4600413

94 504,40

519821

+

69 753,73
26 575,00
13 840,25

3008,28

862,50

46 801,77

50 000,00

99 702,61
230 382,01

_ LIABILITIES.

ASSET

540 924,15

540 924,15

540 524,15




PAGE 2

i ||.|oum'non & DISTRIBUTI

IN THE OF

L ACTISOL 110 CC (In Liquidation)
| A CLOSE CORPORATION DULY REGISTERED AND INCORPORATED IN TERMS OF

e ———

| DATE OF LIQUIDATION:

THE ACTS OF THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
WITH REGISTRATION NUMBER 2005/051860/23 and
REGISTERED ADDRESS at 26 WARRAMER STREET, NEWTON PARK

B
|
MASTER'S REF: $33/2023
, CO-LIQUIDATORS: CEStC COOPER, DT MAJIEDT & N CRONJE |
| DATE  PARTY ICULARS VOUCHER LIABILITIES ASSET
ENCUMBERED ASSET ACCOUNT 1
ASSETS
12/12/2023 PROCEEDS SALE of MOVABLE ASSETS sold on TIMED AUCTION 274 910,00 1
PLUS 15 % VAT thereon 41 238,50 316 146,50
LIABILITIES
LIQUIDATORS’ FEES
MOVABLE ASSETS
10 % of R316 148,50 31614,65
LESS 10 % {R41 236,501 15 % 618,54
30996,11
LUS 15 % VAT thereon 4649419 3564552
PRO RATA MASTER’S FEES as per ANNEXURE *A” 13624,33
PRO RATA BOND OF SECURITY as per ANNEXURE *A” 2 7 095,55
24/01/2024  BIDX AUCTIONS ~ PRO RATA EXPENSES
APPROVED BUDGET 5 058,89 3
PLUS 15 % VAT thereon 908,83 896772
VALUATION FEES 6517,50 4
PLUS 15 % VAT thereon 977,68 7 495,58
SECURITY & RELEASING 10350,94 5
PLUS 15 % VAT thereon 155264 11 803,58
ADDITIONAL EXPENSES 1072880 ]
PLUS 15 % VAT thereon 1609.31 12 338,11
COMMISSION EARNED 1378,84 7
PLUS 15 % VAT thereon 206,82 1 585,66
DEALER STOCK 4 206,34 8
PLUS 15 % VAT thereon 630,95 4 837,29 45 127,94
SOUTH AFRICAN REVENUE SERVICES
VAT as per ANNEXURE *C 29775,36
SURPLUS CARRIED FORWARD TO FREE RESIDUE ACCOUNT 85 175,19
AWARDED
Claim 1 - ORAGRAPH {PTY} LTD 94 504,40
PLUS INTEREST @ 8 % / ANNUM as from 25/07/2023 -
3110372024 = 251 DAYS @ R20,71 | DAY 5188.21 99 702,81
316 146,50 316 146,50




 PAGE 3

IN THE MATTER OF

P ~ ACTISOL 11{ng-ltlatlon) e |

A CLOSE CORPO‘RATION DULY REGISTERED AND INCORPORATED IH 'l'lm OF
THE ACTS OF THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
WITH REGISTRATION NUMBER 2005/051860/23 and
REGISTERED ADDRESS at 26 WARRANER STREET, NEWTON PARK
mm nsrm cnu FIOVIIICI

| DATE OF LIQUIDATION: " 25 JULY 2023 |
i MASTER'S REF: $33/2023 |
| CO-LIQUIDATORS: CBStC COOPER, DT MAJIEDT & N CRONJE {
' DATE  PARTICULARS VOUCHER LIABILITIES ASSET
FREE RESIDUE ACCOUNT
SURPLUS BROUGHT FORWARD FROM ENCUMBERED ASSET ACCOUNT 1 8517519
ASSETS
0171172023 DEBTORS COLLECTED ] 07 264,13
27/110i2023  PROCEEDS SALE of MOVABLE ASSETS sold on TIMED AUCTION 149 500,60 10
PLUS 15 % VAT thereon 22 425 00 171 625,00
1411112023 PROCEEDS SALE of TOOLS 16 086,96 14
PLUS 15 % VAT thereon 241304 18 500,00
14/11/2023 PROCEEDS SALE of MEASURING ARM 8 685,85 12
PLUS 15 % VAT thereon 130435 10.000,00
INTEREST EARNED as per ANNEXURE B 282547
LIABILITIES

LIQUIDATORS' FEES
CEBTORS COLLECTED

10 % of R97 264,13 972641
PLUS 15 % VAT thereon 145886 11 185,37
MOVABLE AGSETS
10 % of R171 925,00 17 192,50
LESS 10 % {(R22 425,00) 15 % 6.7
16 856,13
PLUS 15 % VAT thereon 2528414 19 384,54
TOCLS
10 % of R18 500,00 1850,00
LESS 10 % (R2413,04)15% 36,18
1813,81
FLUS 15 % VAT thereon 27207 285,88
MEASURING ARM
0% of R10 000,00 1000,00
LESS10% {R1304,35)15% 1856
980,44
PLUS 15 % VAT thereon 147.08 112750
INTEREST
10 % of R2 825,47 282,54
PLUS 15 % VAT thereon 4238 32492 34 108,21
PRO RATA MASTER'S FEES as per ANNEXURE “A* 1295067
PRO RATA BOND OF SECURITY as per ANNEXURE *A” 2 674470

AMOUNTS CARRIED FORWARD 53 803,58 385 680,79



PAGE 4

| DATE  PARTICULARS VOUCHER LIABILITIES __ ASSET
FREE RESIDUE ACCOUNT (Continue)
AMOUNTS BROUGHT FORWARD 53 803,58 385 688,79
ADVERTISEMENT COSTS
-FIRST MEETING
20110/2024  GOVERNMENT GAZETTE ' 37,82
SECOND (GENERAL; MEETING OF CREDITORS
20010/2024  GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 37,82
20/110/2024  DIE BURGER COS (Afr) 776,48 13
18/10/2024  PORT ELIZABETH EXPRESS (Eng) ’ 1207,50 14
ACCOUNT FCOR INSPECTION
GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 37.82
28 X 406 NOTICE @ R25,00 EACH 700,00
- CONFIRMATION
GOVERNMENT GAZETTE .82 2 835,26
PETTY CASH & POSTAGES - NOMINAAL 600,00
PLUS 21 CIRCULARS @ R235,00 each {(Report) 52500 15 112500
STORAGE FEES 1036,00
BANK CHARGES - ACTUAL 15,61
13/11/2023 BESTERS ATTORNEYS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED 16 862,50
24{01/2024 BIDX AUCTIONS — PRO RATA EXPENSES
APPROVED BUDGET 384112 3
PLUS 15 % VAT thereon 576.18 4 417,28
VALUATION FEES 41321 4
PLUS 15 % VAT thereon 619,81 4751,92
SECURITY & RELEASING 6562,11 5
PLUS 15 % VAT thereon 484 31 754642
ADDITIONAL EXPENSES 5 801,65 6
PLUS 15 % VAT thereon 102024 782189
COMMISSION EARNED 874,14 7
PLUS 15 % VAT thereon 13141 1 005,25
DEALER STOCK 2666,67 8
PLUS 15 % VAT thereon 399,99 306686 28 809,42
SOUTH AFRICAN REVENUE SERVICES
INCOME TAX as per ANNEXURE “B° 707,64
- VAT as per ANNEXURE 'C" 16 318,77
AMOUNT CARRIED FORWARD TO SECOND & FINAL ACCOUNT 50000,00
AWARDED
Clalms 2 - 28 as per DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT 230 382,01
385 689,78




PAGE §

ANNEXURE “A”

e
H

CALCULATION OF PRO RATA MASTER'S FEES & BOND OF SECURITY PREMIUM

e iy =

! TOTAL MASTER'S BOND OF
! ASSETS FEES SECURITY
| P
(VAT lnc)
ENCUMBERED ASSET ACCOUNT 1 316 146,50 1362433 7 095,55
FREE RESIDUE ACCOUNT 300 514,60 12 850,67 6744,70
TOTALS 816 661,10 26 575,00 13 840,25
MASTER'S FEES
TOTAL ASSETS §16 661,10
LESS 150 000,00 1 000,00
466 661,10
DIVIDE BY R5 000,00 93
93 X R275,00 25 575,00
TOTAL MASTER'S FEES PAYABLE 26 575,00

26 575,00
FACTOR ~ 616661,10 = 0,04309498361

BOND OF SECURITY PREMIUM — SAFIRE — SAFCB2202308-0349

08/2023 ~ 08/2024 2 407 000,00 2 13 840,25
TOTAL BOND PREMIUMS PAYABLE 13 840,25
13 840,25

FACTOR 616 661,10 = 002244385124

H
|

ok



ANNEXURE “B”

PAGE 6

STATEMENT OF INTEREST RECEIVED & BANK CHARGES PAID

& INCOME TAX PAYABLE TO SARS

Ao —— — S
=3 INTEREST & BANK CHARGES INTEREST BANK *
S PAID Evee |
STAMDARD BANK Account no 41893174
1172023 - Statement 1 0,00 0,00
122023 - Statement 2 609,44 15,61
0172024 - Statement 3 2216,03 0,00
TOTALS 282547 15,61
INCOME TAX PAYABLE ~ ALLOWABLE INTEREST }
= =l DEDUCTIONS RECENVED |
INTEREST RECEIVED 282547
ALLOWABLE DEDUCTIONS
- BANK CHARGES 15,61
- LIGUIDATORS FEE 28254
TAXABLE AMOUNT 252732
282547 283547
INCOME TAX PAYABLE
28% of R2527,32 = R707,64



ANNEXURE “C”

PAGE 7

BIDX AUCTIONS -

CALCULATION OF PRO RATA AUCTION EXPENSES etc

.
i
TOTAL APPROVED VALUATION SECURITY & {
ASSETS BUDGET FEES RELEASING
3 4 5 §
A g - P
ENCUMBERED ASSET ACCOUNT 1 316 146,50 6987,72 740558 11503,58
FREE RESIDUE ACCOUNT 200 425,00 4 417,28 475192 7 546,42
TOTALS 516 571,50 11 385,00 12 247,50 19 450,00
11.385,00
FACTOR 516 571,50 = (,02203954341
12 247 50
FACTOR 516 571,50 = 0,02370920579
19450,00
FACTOR 516 571,50 = 0,03765209656
S . -
TOTAL ADDITIONAL COMMISSION DEALER
ASSETS EXPENSES EARNED $TOCK
3 7 8 %
= = AL 0 = o =2 -4
ENCUMBERED ASSET ACCOUNT 1 316 146,50 12 338,11 1 585,66 483729
FREE RESIDUE ACCOUNT 200 425,00 782180 1005,25 3066,66
TOTALS 516 571,50 20 160,00 2 590,91 73803,95
20 160.00
FACTOR 516 571,60 = 0,03902654327
2590.51
FACTOR 516 571,50 = 0,00501558835
790395
FACTOR 516 571,50 = 0,01530078604



ANNEXURE “D”

PAGE 8

e i s g s s i

% e
| VAT SCHEDULE §
| e e " |
VAT VAT
PAID RECEIVED
ENCUMBERED ASSET ACCOUNT 1
VAT RECEIVED
- VAT on MOVABLE ASSETS 4123650
LESS - VAT PAID
- LIQUIDATORS FEES 454941
- PRO RATA BOND OF SECURITY PREMIUM 925,50
- BIDX AUCTIONS 5 866,23
VAT PAYABLE 2077536
4 23650 4123650
FREE RESIDUE ACCOUNT
VAT RECEIVED
- VAT on MOVEABLES, TOOLS and MEASURING ARM 2614239
LESS - VAT PAID
- LIQUIDATORS' FEES 448,88
- PRO RATA BOND OF SECURITY PREMIUM 879,74
- ADVERTISEMENT COSTS 360,81
-PETTY CASH 14673
- STORAGE FEES 13434
- BESTERS ATTORNEYS 11250
-BIDX AUCTIONS 373162
VAT PAYABLE 16 318,77
2514239 26 142,39
TOTAL VAT PAYABLE R46 094,13



1009 "HLIAYZINT LHO0d Muvd NOLMIN
JAVET L13TELE HIVHYYM 92 90

Nw.nan [4:} ) - 10'018 8 69°CLY vPL 00000 82 8R'cL9 24 9 IONVHIASS ‘AHVTIVES SWvav ANAYM £k
LO0S ‘HLZEYZITE 1MOd "Muvd NOLAIN
IAYIT 1T3THLS HIANYHEHYM 82 0/D

08'3E5 56 - 20°015 8 IRV LL 00°000 82 A8°1bP SOL 2 IONYNIATAS ‘AUYIVS NYRANY NHOT F43
1009 ‘HLAAYZINE 1504 Muvd NOCIM3IN
FAVIT 133H1S HIDIVEEYM 92 ¢/0

62'12S ¥8 L Se'per 8 +9'G10 69 00'000 ¥2 ¥9'sL0 €6 P JONYHIAIS ‘AHYIVS HOSENH INT™ L
L008 'HLASAVZITY LHOd MuVd NOLMIAN
AAYAT 199418 H3ANVHEYM 92 91D

¥B6'558 801 - 20'016 6 10°982 08 00'000 82 L0982 811 B FONVYIATS ‘AAVIVS YMSIANNL YMIONVYL 0%
1009 'HIIEYZIT3 LH0Od ‘HHYd NOLMIN
FAVEIT 133HILS HIDIVEHEYAA 92 O/D

£7'€60 LT - 66'C58 6 £¥'801 £ 69°'0¥8 L2 ZL'2V6 GE 19 JONVHAADS ‘AUVIVE vivavivin z>._m.m,.0x_.. 3
1009 ‘HLIGVZITI L80d ‘MHvd NOLMIN
AAVYHN 133HLS HIMVUMYM 82 07D

lmnm.nwc F45 N 8'068 5 09°042 9 LB'EP9 9} 25716 22 2 AONVYHIAIS "AHYIVES NOSHALIAd ANNIOTYA 8
1009 'HLI8YZITA LHOd Muvd NOLAMIN
JAVa1 1E3MLS HEDIVHEYM 92 9O

IP'r6G 06 - i'0L6 6 $S YO TL 00'080 82 v5'y9P 001 B JONTUIATS ‘AUVYIVS FINNI vV P4
' 100D 'H1ZEVZIT3 LY0d MHvd NOLAIN
FAVIT LATHLS UAYHHEYM 82 01D

wﬁmmw e - 0066 9Z°80) £82 00'000 82 9Z'80) $1E B JONVHIAIS AAVIVE IWNOA NVOP 12}
L0O09 ‘HL38yZM3 LH0d MHvd NOLMIN
AAYET L133MIS HAMYHUYM 82 910

Z1'8LlL 992 - 10016 6 6L'8T0 8V 00000 82 51'820 9.2 B IONVHIAIS ‘AUYVIVS NOSYALAd VONVIB| G
1008 ‘HLIISVYZINE LHOd MuYd NOLAIN
FJAYaI 1ITHILS UDIYHEYM 82 /0

LG LE8 152 N 0018 6 8G°1bL £CC 00°000 82 BG°LPL 19T ® IADNVHIAIS AHVIVS NOSHALId SIMHD ¥
1009 ‘HLIgvZ13 1H0Od MYYd NOLMIN
AAVAT LIAMLS HANYHEYA 8¢ /0

06'CLS m.‘m - D066 16°S2P 661 100000 82 18°¢2y 12T ® AONVHIATS AUV VS HOSHEIH ANYHS €
100G 'HL39VZITE LHOd 'YMYYd NOLAASN
JAYIT 133HLS HDYHHIYA BT 10

11604 88 - 198 6 §2°179 12 16°8v¥ 97 22040 97 2 HONYHIAIS AMYIVS HOSHENH ODUVIN A
17a6L § ISTUINT 8hid
6229 HSYHNILIN 'GYCY FdvD L

i - 19'204 86 - 19'704 86 0Y'v0S ¥6 D3HLO0dAH S.0MOTONY ] 0171 (ALd) HdYAOVNO L

QNZAID CINSFICHAIG WD . WIVIO ] HOLIOAND A0 O

jﬁ% MOHS | ANSREOONGD D88 A .&% HOINOD E 40 “TWLOL 40 SUYINDILYY SEAMOY P DAYN] JIvVID

$702/0¢0 JoquINN 91e3s] “

[usHepInbr ulf 55 611 081DV
INADS5Y NOILNBILSIa 18¥id R




£0ZTYY 9.b 2 Z9P30 08 | 0L'0066502Z | 56'529 0SL $8°9ZS 908 Z SIYL0L
. 1009 'H138YZI3 LH0d Muvd NCIMIN
A EINE R 1I3HLS HANVHMYA 62 070

£8'Z90 12 LVIvZ Y 1 00'06Z £1 00'000 Zi 00°06Z 52 PHDNVHIAISAMYVS| _ __ddYM MIHLLYIN| 8z
1009 ‘H139YZI13 L¥Od “NYd NOLMIN
AAvan 1I3HIS HINYHUYM OF 0/0

67’954 1T LVIVE ¥ 99'200 ¥Z 00000 Z1 99°200 95 ¥ JONVHIATS ‘AUVIVS SHIANIDDO] SANIHIYYIN| 22
L009 ‘H13AVZ11E LHOd ‘Mevd NOLMIN
. AAYI 133Y1S HANYHHYM 92 /0

£6°v06 S LVIVT b 01'Z51 8 00°000 23 01°25) 0Z ® IONVHIAIS ‘ANVIVS MIAIW NOSYTr| oz
1009 ‘HL3AVZIN3 L8Od Su¥d NOLMIN
3aaval 1FTHLS HINVHUYM 92 010

$2°918 72 $0°20£ 9 0E°208 L1 00°028 £1 0£cZ1 62 R IONVHIAIS ‘A¥VIVE NIEIISLTVM NVA NIl sz
, 1009 'HL3EVZITI LHOd ‘HHYd NOLMIN
AV L3FHLS UIDIVHHEYM 82 /0

9480 V¢ 06'9v6 8 71928 81 v9'8LZ S2 9¢°559 £V Y JONVHIAIS ‘AUVIVS NHOOH OQTYNAVY|  ¥2
1009 'H13FVZIT3 LYOd ‘NHYd NOLM3N
IAYI 13TYLS HINVHHYM 92 0/0

PYYS 98 66080 5 £6°496 61 05°259 57 £4°529 Sp B JONVHIATS ANYIVS NMOOH ONAVY| ¢z
1009 ‘H13AVZI3 LYOd Muvd NOLMIN
. 3AVIT 13381S HINVHHYM 92 010

L0@SE 82 25°082 & LZ'65L §1 1E°62% 02 85°88S 6¢ ® IONYNIAIS ‘AUVIVS NIICLYVENVINYNISIN| zZ2
1009 'HLIEVZIT3 L¥Od ‘NHvd NOLMIN
3IAVI 133H1S HINVHEYM 92 070

16918 2T ¥8'864 9 0S'L09 L1 STVLS L1 SL'SL1 6T % IONVHIAIS AUV IVS SITNINOAIBHS| 1z
1009 ‘HL38YZIN3 LYOd ‘Mu¥d NOLMIN
IAYIT 133Y1S HINVHUVYM 92 0/D

| ZT6Y9L 1L 10016 6 66'PL0 €5 00°000 82 66'v29 18 7§ IONVHIATS ‘ANVIVS S3ITU4 AIAVA] 02
1009 ‘HLIAYZI13 L8O Huvd NOLAMIN
EINER] LIIHLS HANVHHYM 5Z 01D

LELYE 2 95°9£5 6 8L°CE6 bh 89°PY6 92 18228 Ly ? JONVHIAIS ‘ANVIVS | SWVITHM OOTYNIN| 61
L009 'HLIAYZITE LHOd ‘MeVd NOLMIN
aaval 133H1S YIDIVHYVAM 92 01D

£2'988 6. 20016 6 02°96. 19 00°000 82 0£°96. 68 B IONVHIAIS ‘AUVIVS SWYITHM ONVIMTY| 81
1009 "HIZAVZITE LHOd ‘Mevd NOLMIN
AV 133418 HIHVHEYM 92 0/0

8¥'SH0 121 20016 6 95°556 201 00000 82 95°556 O£ ' JONVHIAIS ‘ANVIVS SWVITHM OQuvoId| 21
1009 "HL3aVZIT LH0d ‘SHVd NOLM3AN
JAYET | 1IEN1S HIUYHHYM 92 0]

y9'vzL 26 10'016 6 | isveovs 04°000 82 | 12'vE0 Z0L 2 AONYHIAIS ‘AMYIVS YHIOE alvHan| 91
1009 *H1IEVZIN3 LHOd ‘HaVd NOLMIN

AAVIT 13341LS WIHVHHYM 92 /D {

S6'P¥6 LOL 20016 & zo'sss g8 | 00'000 82 20658 111 % IONVHIATS ANYIVS | MaisnH aiaval sy

! . _ 1008 'HLRAYZII 180d Muvd NOLMAN |

w ._ 3AVIT 133HLS HINYHEYM 92 9/0 !

S8'1E9 L0} 04'806 L icz'geLee  |zegvee S5'0¥S 541 | % 30NVHIAZS ﬂmq,_qm;w F44INOD INITD|  pL;




AFFIDAVIT

{, the undersigned,

CHAVONNES BADENHORST St CLAIR COOPER

in my capacity as CO-LIQUIDATOR of

ACTISOL 110 CC {In Liguidation}
Master’s reference: $33/2023

declare that -

the above is a true and complete FIRST LIQUIDATION & DISTRIBUTION
ACCQUNT of the administration of the above Estate to date and that all known
assets have been reflected to my best belief and knowledge, except:

possible further DEBTORS fo be collected:;

further INTEREST to be earned: and

further CLAIMS to be proven:
and that the current account opened with STANDARD BANK, Account number
41893174, complies with the provisions of Section 394 of the Companies Act, 61 of
1973, and that the terms and conditions in respect of this Account does not include
an A?ENCY FEE payable to the LIQUIDATORS.

/«' i
ey

74
CBStZ COQPER
cogiyﬁ'mosa

I“Zertify that the abovenamed deponent on being asked by me declared that he knows and
understands the contents of this Affidavit, that he has no objection against the taking of the
prescribed oath whereafter he uttered the following words “l swear that the contents of this
affidavit are true so help me God”, whereafter he signed the sworn Affidavit in my presence at
BLOEMFONTEIN on thisthe ¢\  day of }@&ﬂmuj ~ 2024

\itf .
5._1= § Y ,/'
STACY SAFFY S,
HOMEY CHAMBERS BLOEMFONTEINM mmm__ﬁ&ﬁ;‘mm e
HKENNETH KAUNDA DRIVE COMMISSIONER OF OATHS
COMMISSIONER OF OATHS FULL NAMES:
KOMMISSARIS VAN EDE ADDRESS:

PRACTISING ATTORNEY R.SA. OFFICE-
REMDE DROAVHIDENID QO A ¥’
PRAKTISEREN AREA OF APPOINTMENT:



AFFIDAVIT

|, the undersigned,

DONOVAN THEODORE MAJIEDT

in my capacity as CO-LIQUIDATOR of

ACTISOL 110 CC {In Liguidation}
Master’s reference: 833/2023

declare that -
the above is a true and complete FIRST LIQUIDATION & DISTRIBUTION

ACCOUNT of the administration of the above Estate to date and that all known
assets have been reflected to my best belief and knowledge, except:

possible further DEBTORS to be collected;

further INTEREST to be earned; and

further CLAIMS to be proven;
and that the current account opened with STANDARD BANK, Account number
41893174, complies with the provisions of Section 394 of the Companies Act, 61 of
1973, and that the terms and conditions in respect of this Account does not include
an AGENCY FEE payable to the LIQUIDATORS.

f/ /&7 ’
AT

BT NAJEDT 7 V\
COLIQUIDATAR

i

| certify that the abovenamed deponent on being asked by me declared that he knows and
understands the contents of this Affidavit, that he has no objection against the taking of the
prescribed oath whereafter he uttered the following words “l swear that the contents of this
affidavit are true so help me God”, whereafter he signed the sworn Affidavit in my presence at

BLOEMFONTEIN on this the 1St day of %ru:irj 2024 .
7/
HONEY o S TACY @
NEY CHamprn o AFFY
KENNETH S BLOEME N COMMISSICNER OF OATHS
COMMIS g AUNDA DRy a TENN FULL NAMES:
PRA gw:ssm"fggf’ OATHg ADDRESS:
LY mgnngMG ATTGRA;;" EDE OFFICE:
ENDE AL RSA, AREA OF APPOINTMENT:



AFFIDAVIT

|, the undersigned,

NICOLA CRONJE

in my capacity as CO-LIQUIDATOR of

ACTISOL 110 CC iin Licuidation]
Master's reference; §33/2023

declare that -
the above is a frue and complete FIRST LIQUIDATION & DISTRIBUTION

ACCOUNT of the administration of the above Estate to date and that all known
assets have been reflected to my best belief and knowledge, except:

possible further DEBTORS to be collected;

further INTEREST to be earned; and

further CLAIMS {o be proven,
and that the current account openad with STANDARD BANK, Account number
41893174, complies with the provisions of Section 394 of the Companies Act, 81 of
1973, and that the terms and conditions in respect of this Account does not include
an AGENCY FEE payable to the LIQUIDATORS.

? .
L%«Yxaﬁ* |

N x,ROI\iJE ‘

CO-LIQUIDATOR} |

| certify that the abovenamed deponent on being asked by me declared that she knows and
understands the contents of this Affidavit, that she has no objection against the taking of the
prescribed oath whereafter she uttered the following words I swear that the contents of this
affidavit are true so help me God”, whereafter she signed the sworn Affidavit in my presence

at IOhuesayy onthis the &1 day of ‘%ee:,@,\ N 2024

e Tosegd 77
%Spu;i“{ilﬂ AFFICAN 0L 0 S )/ ST ]Z’\f} s 4

CRIME PREVENTION COM’\/EISS ONER OF OA"?Ha

: FULL NAMES:
2006 -02- D& i ADDRESS:
QEFICE:
MAYVILLE AREA OF APPOINTMENT

KWAZUILU-NATAL




